
STATEWIDE FREIGHT SYSTEM PLAN 

TECHNICAL TEAM  
 
The purpose of the Technical Team is to provide guidance and review of draft and final policies, strategies 
and performance metrics associated to the development of the Plan, and to facilitate coordination and 
partnership in implementing future freight projects. The Technical Team will meet four times throughout the 
planning process. 

Technical Team Role: “implementers”  
• Working out details of the vision, achieving grass-roots buy-in 
• Providing input into how the elements of the plan can be followed through/what is needed to be 

successful 
• Serving as representatives to ad hoc committees 
• Building partnerships and links between policy-makers and “doers” 

 

Members of the Technical Team, listed here, have specific technical expertise related to freight. 

 

Members 
 

Responsibility  Area Contact 

Mark Schoenfelder 
Co-Chair 

MnDOT District 6 
Planning 

Transportation Planning, 
Project Development 

mark.schoenfelder@state.mn.us 
507-286-7552 

Matt Pahs Co-
Chair 

MnDOT Freight 
Planning 

Freight mulitmodal 
planning 

matthew.pahs@state.mn.us 
651-366-3649 

Philip Schaffner 
 

OTSM Multimodal 
Statewide 
Planning 

Minnesota Go, 
Multimodal Plan, 10 year 
Plan,  Corridor of 
Commerce, Statewide 
Multimodal, 
Transportation Plan 

philip.schaffner@state.mn.us 
651-366-3743 

Deanna Belden 
 

OTSM 
Performance 
Management 

Agency Performance 
Measures 

Deanna.Belden@state.mn.us 
651-366-3734 

Brad Estochen 
 

Highway Safety Safety Planning, Funding, 
Data and Research 

Bradley.Estochen@state.mn.us 
651-234-7011 

Lynne Bly Metro Planning Freight Planning, Project 
Development & Scoping 
advising Area Mgr. 

lynne.bly@state.mn.us  
651-234-7796 

Steve Elmer 
 

Met Council 
Planning 

Freight Planning Steven.Elmer@metc.state.mn.us 
651-602‐1756 

Darwin Yasis 
 

Geometrics RCI’s (J,R Turns), 
Roundabouts 

darwin.yasis@state.mn.us 
651-366-4623 

Bruce Holdhusen 
 

OTSM Research 
Development  

Research bruce.holdhusen@state.mn.us 
651-366-3760 
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Ben Zietlow MAFC Multi-State Perspective bzietlow@wisc.edu 
608-262-7246 

Ronda Allis MnDOT District 7 Rural District ronda.allis@state.mn.us 
507-304-6196 

Andy McDonald  ARDC Planning Greater MPO or RDC amcdonald@ardc.org 
218-529-7514  

 

Technical Team will also include members from the Project Management Team 
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